

MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY  
SCHEDULE IV - AUXILIARY ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS  
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

	CONSOLIDATION	DINING SERVICES	STUDENT HOUSING	BUTLER GUEST HOUSE	LAUNDRY	HEALTH CENTER	AIKEN VILLAGE PRESCHOOL	FACULTY/STAFF HOUSING	TELECOM-MUNICATIONS	GOLF COURSE	ATHLETICS	4-H CLUB	ADJUSTMENTS OTHER FUNDS
<b>Assets</b>													
Cash in Banks	1,041,463.99	(972,950.97)	(1,274,270.09)	13,090.91	(31,668.71)	(515,107.28)	16,617.12	384,023.19	839,478.79	(1,173,577.97)	3,955,609.60	57,784.96	(257,565.56)
Cash in Office - Imprest Fund	7,450.00					900.00				550.00	6,000.00		
Accounts Receivable	8,002,163.78	1,142,372.26	2,288,064.62	3,537.70	4,534.45	951,897.70	23,816.81	32,572.32	395,151.77	74,880.55	3,085,335.60		
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts	(319,912.34)	(1,522.51)	(42,572.08)		(2,676.42)	(87,972.66)			(185,168.67)				
Inventories	577,378.00				3,112.33	216,176.52				358,089.15			
Prepaid & Deferred Charges	257,799.87		14,391.68						114,994.76		128,413.43		
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>9,566,343.30</b>	<b>167,898.78</b>	<b>985,614.13</b>	<b>16,628.61</b>	<b>(26,698.35)</b>	<b>565,894.28</b>	<b>40,433.93</b>	<b>416,595.51</b>	<b>1,164,456.65</b>	<b>(740,058.27)</b>	<b>7,175,358.63</b>	<b>57,784.96</b>	<b>(257,565.56)</b>
<b>Liabilities &amp; Fund Balance</b>													
Accounts Payable & Accruals	539,577.63	26,170.63	406.76	119.42		24,729.59	565.00	36,459.40	7,652.55	2,162.85	272,704.57		168,606.86
Accrued Leave	1,783,654.00												1,783,654.00
Deferred Credits	6,843,369.20	106,979.51	144,746.24			100,410.39			1,139.00		6,489,856.06	238.00	
Fund Balances - Unallocated	410,134.44	38,338.86	842,107.13	16,509.19	(26,698.35)	440,754.30	39,868.93	385,291.86	1,155,665.10	(742,221.12)	412,798.00	57,546.96	(2,209,826.42)
Fund Balances - Allocated	(10,391.97)	(3,590.22)	(1,646.00)					(5,155.75)					
<b>Total Liabilities &amp; Fund Balance</b>	<b>9,566,343.30</b>	<b>167,898.78</b>	<b>985,614.13</b>	<b>16,628.61</b>	<b>(26,698.35)</b>	<b>565,894.28</b>	<b>40,433.93</b>	<b>416,595.51</b>	<b>1,164,456.65</b>	<b>(740,058.27)</b>	<b>7,175,358.63</b>	<b>57,784.96</b>	<b>(257,565.56)</b>
<b>Revenue</b>													
Revenue	75,776,588.78	2,048,237.96	22,369,122.15	115,819.17		7,582,140.65	215,294.75	519,706.21	2,826,999.60	1,130,819.34	38,968,448.95		
Cost of Goods Sold	3,056,556.89				1,180.21	1,620,425.61			1,002,585.80	331,546.64	100,818.63		
<b>Net Revenue</b>	<b>72,720,031.89</b>	<b>2,048,237.96</b>	<b>22,369,122.15</b>	<b>115,819.17</b>	<b>(1,180.21)</b>	<b>5,961,715.04</b>	<b>215,294.75</b>	<b>519,706.21</b>	<b>1,824,413.80</b>	<b>799,272.70</b>	<b>38,867,630.32</b>		
<b>Operating Expenses</b>													
Salaries	20,801,785.16	43,050.00	4,446,020.77	42,029.30		2,957,528.41	143,180.57	82,523.85	782,670.51	427,974.03	11,876,807.72		
Fringe	5,431,959.62	10,778.20	1,015,016.22	3,769.63		843,739.66	47,099.99	23,758.80	244,971.25	80,024.87	3,162,801.00		
Travel & Subsistence	3,549,217.88		43,948.50			22,721.87	3,838.82			12,606.55	3,466,102.14		
Contractual Services	24,979,819.22	189,360.84	6,513,356.86	71,935.01		546,826.36	29,421.46	460,370.62	363,495.49	101,679.07	16,703,373.51		
Commodities	5,052,753.51	9,155.97	1,468,361.12	6,974.41		225,892.83	20,655.46	78.44	323,642.75	143,370.68	2,854,621.85		
Bond Premium Amortization	291,383.12		237,171.20								54,211.92		
Capital Outlay	119,839.26	7,500.00				36,610.99			11,982.00	14,460.27	49,286.00		
<b>Operating Expense Before Adj.</b>	<b>60,226,757.77</b>	<b>259,845.01</b>	<b>13,723,874.67</b>	<b>124,708.35</b>		<b>4,633,320.12</b>	<b>244,196.30</b>	<b>566,731.71</b>	<b>1,726,762.00</b>	<b>780,115.47</b>	<b>38,167,204.14</b>		
<b>Income (Loss) - Operation</b>	<b>12,493,274.12</b>	<b>1,788,392.95</b>	<b>8,645,247.48</b>	<b>(8,889.18)</b>	<b>(1,180.21)</b>	<b>1,328,394.92</b>	<b>(28,901.55)</b>	<b>(47,025.50)</b>	<b>97,651.80</b>	<b>19,157.23</b>	<b>700,426.18</b>		
Transfers	(14,848,233.47)	(1,379,433.23)	(10,946,233.31)		50,000.00	(1,414,950.40)	40,000.00		(357,416.00)	(149,774.35)	(690,426.18)		
<b>Total Income (Loss)</b>	<b>(2,354,959.35)</b>	<b>408,959.72</b>	<b>(2,300,985.83)</b>	<b>(8,889.18)</b>	<b>48,819.79</b>	<b>(86,555.48)</b>	<b>11,098.45</b>	<b>(47,025.50)</b>	<b>(259,764.20)</b>	<b>(130,617.12)</b>	<b>10,000.00</b>		
<b>Beginning Fund Balance</b>													
Beginning Fund Balance	4,964,528.24	(374,211.08)	3,141,446.96	25,398.37	(75,518.14)	527,309.78	28,770.48	427,161.61	1,415,429.30	(611,604.00)	402,798.00	57,546.96	
Adjustment to Beginning Balance													
Adjusted Beginning Balance	4,964,528.24	(374,211.08)	3,141,446.96	25,398.37	(75,518.14)	527,309.78	28,770.48	427,161.61	1,415,429.30	(611,604.00)	402,798.00	57,546.96	
Fund Balance Before Adjustments	2,609,568.89	34,748.64	840,461.13	16,509.19	(26,698.35)	440,754.30	39,868.93	380,136.11	1,155,665.10	(742,221.12)	412,798.00	57,546.96	
<b>Adjustments</b>													
Utility Billing	(251,427.22)												
Unrealized Gain/Loss on Investment	(6,138.34)												
Provision for Accrued Leave	(1,783,654.00)												
Accounts Payable	(168,606.86)												
<b>Adjusted Fund Balance</b>	<b>399,742.47</b>												